FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Duplessis to Engrossed House Bill No. 580 by Representative Duplessis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 15, at the end of line 1, insert "first" and at the beginning of line 2, insert "twelve-
- 3 month" and delete "entire"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 15, line 8, after "the" insert "first three years of the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 17, line 6, after "during the" insert "first twelve-month" and delete "entire"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO.</u> 4
- 9 On page 17, line 10, after "license" insert "after a period of forty-five days" and at the
- beginning of line 11, insert "of suspension for the remainder of" and delete "for"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 17, line 14, after "the" insert "first three-year period of the" and delete "entire"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 17, line 21, after "license" insert "after a period of" and at the beginning of line 22,
- insert "twelve months"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 18, line 16, after "for" insert "ninety" and delete "one hundred eighty"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 18, line 17, after the comma "," insert "without eligibility for a hardship license"
- and at the beginning of line 18, insert "for the first thirty days,"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 18, line 19, after "suspension" insert a comma "," and "without the eligibility for
- a hardship license,"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 18, line 20, after "violations" insert "occurring within five years of the first offense"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 19, line 17, after "the" insert "first twelve-month" and delete "entire"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 19, line 24, after "the" insert "first three-years of the four-year" and delete "entire"